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Goalkeepers sorted by NOC

Preliminary Round

Team Name Cap 
No.

Matches 
Played as 

Goalkeeper
Min.

Shots on Goal

Saves Shots % Goals 
Conceded

Penalty Shots on Goal

Saves Shots %
Penalty 

Goals 
Conceded

Steals

ARG STEGMAYER Nahir 1 2 66 11 38 29 5 5
ARG VIDEBERRIGAIN Aldana 13 3 15 5 10 50 1 1
BRA MENDES  Thatiana 1 3 38 11 24 46 3 3 6 50 1
BRA MENDES  Isabela 13 3 41 12 32 38 20 1 1 100 1
CAN GAUDREAULT Jessica 1 3 48 9 20 45 2 2 1
CAN VULPISI Clara 13 2 20 2 6 33 4 2
CHI ROA  Valentina 1 3 33 8 44 18 2 2 4 50 1
CHI TURÉGANO  Ida 13 3 30 7 51 14 5 1 6 17
CUB RAMOS Arisney 1 3 42 20 54 37 34
MEX PATIÑO  Lizli 1 2 47 8 25 32 1 1 3
MEX LUNA  Alma 13 2 13 10 10
PUR CABAN  Adriana 1 3 75 15 72 21 4 4 2
USA JOHNSON Ashleigh 1 3 58 11 14 79 1 1
USA LONGAN Amanda 13 2 23 9 9 100

Finals

Team Name Cap 
No.

Matches 
Played as 

Goalkeeper
Min.

Shots on Goal

Saves Shots % Goals 
Conceded

Penalty Shots on Goal

Saves Shots %
Penalty 

Goals 
Conceded

Steals

ARG STEGMAYER Nahir 1 3 55 18 46 92 2 2 1
ARG VIDEBERRIGAIN Aldana 13 1 24 5 25 20 3 3
BRA MENDES  Thatiana 1 3 55 7 30 75 5 5 2
BRA MENDES  Isabela 13 2 23 4 16 40 2 2 1
CAN GAUDREAULT Jessica 1 2 37 11 29 121 2 1 3 33 1
CAN VULPISI Clara 13 2 14 9 12 151 3
CHI ROA  Valentina 1 2 46 18 51 138 5 1 6 100
CHI TURÉGANO  Ida 13 3 23 2 33 17 8 8
CUB RAMOS Arisney 1 3 72 27 68 119 6 1 7 33 1
MEX PATIÑO  Lizli 1 3 40 17 59 93 3 1 4 100 4
MEX LUNA  Alma 13 1 15 1 11 9 2 2 1
PUR CABAN  Adriana 1 3 70 39 72 159 7 3 10 43 6
USA JOHNSON Ashleigh 1 3 45 12 23 178 2 2 2
USA LONGAN Amanda 13 2 7 7 7 200
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Legend:

% Efficiency Min. Minutes Played No. Number

Goalkeepers sorted by NOC

Overall (Preliminary Round + Finals)

Team Name Cap 
No.

Matches 
Played as 

Goalkeeper
Min.

Shots on Goal

Saves Shots % Goals 
Conceded

Penalty Shots on Goal

Saves Shots %
Penalty 

Goals 
Conceded

Steals

ARG STEGMAYER Nahir 1 5 122 29 84 35 55 7 0 7 1
ARG VIDEBERRIGAIN Aldana 13 4 39 10 35 29 25 4 0 4
BRA MENDES  Thatiana 1 6 94 18 54 33 36 3 11 27 8 3
BRA MENDES  Isabela 13 5 65 16 48 33 32 1 3 33 2 2
CAN GAUDREAULT Jessica 1 5 86 20 49 41 29 1 5 20 4 2
CAN VULPISI Clara 13 4 35 11 18 61 7 2
CHI ROA  Valentina 1 5 81 26 95 27 69 3 10 30 7 1
CHI TURÉGANO  Ida 13 6 55 9 84 11 75 1 14 7 13
CUB RAMOS Arisney 1 6 115 47 122 39 75 1 7 14 6 1
MEX PATIÑO  Lizli 1 5 88 25 84 30 59 1 5 20 4 7
MEX LUNA  Alma 13 3 28 1 21 5 20 2 0 2 1
PUR CABAN  Adriana 1 6 147 54 144 38 90 3 14 21 11 8
USA JOHNSON Ashleigh 1 6 104 23 37 62 14 3 0 3 2
USA LONGAN Amanda 13 4 31 16 16 100


